

Special Case No.40 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-000970-2024

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 04

Dated : 08.04.2024

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and police report

Police report has not yet been received by this Court.

The sole accused person on interim bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the accused person files late hazira of the accused persons and also not-pressed the petition praying for time.

The petition praying for time on behalf of the accused person is rejected being not-pressed.

The de facto complainant is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate. The de facto complainant has also filed a petition praying for protection of the de facto complainant.

Ld. Advocate enters his appearance in this representing the de facto complainant by filing a vokatnama. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Special PP is present.

Now, the petition praying for confirmation of the interim bail is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

Let the interim bail of the accused person be extended till the next date.

Now, the petition praying for protection of the de facto complainant is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the de facto informant submitted that the accused person, after getting bail from this Ld. Court, is threatening the de facto informant and the local P.S refused to lodge any complaint to that effect and he prays for his protection for his safety.

Heard all sides. Considered.

Considering the above, Officer-in-Charge of Bauria Police Station is directed to provide necessary protection in accordance with law to the de facto informant of this case, namely, Akash Rajak, son of Sri Kashi Nath Rajak of North Mill "B" Block, P.O – Radhanagar, P.S – Bauria, Howrah.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Officer-in-Charge of Bauria Police Station.

Fix 10/05/2024 for appearance of the above stated accused person and for police report.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court
on S.C & S.T Act, Howrah.

Judge, Special Court
on S.C & S.T Act, Howrah