

Special Case No.40 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-000970-2024
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 09

Dated : 16.01.2025

Today, the date is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

The sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira. The accused person also files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

The de facto complainant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Special PP is present.

Now, the petition praying for confirmation of the interim bail is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

On perusal of the record, it appears that the interim bail has already been confirmed on 11.07.2024 vide order being No.07 and accordingly, the petition praying for confirmation of interim bail is rejected being infructuous.

Fix 03/04/2025 for appearance of the above stated accused person and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court
on S.C & S.T Act, Howrah.

Judge, Special Court
on S.C & S.T Act, Howrah