

Special Case No.40 of 2024

C.N.R No.-WBHW01-000970-2024

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 05,

Dated : 22.01.2026,

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C with a prayer for permitting him to be represented through his Ld. Advocate.

The de facto complaint is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Advocate for the de facto complaint is also present.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor, Howrah is present.

Now, the petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

The petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is hereby allowed subject to the condition that the accused / petitioner shall not challenge his identity at any stage of the trial.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

The de facto complaint, namely Akash Rajak is examined-in-chief in part as P.W-1.

At this stage, Ld. Special Public Prosecutor, Howrah files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 13/03/2026 for appearance and further evidence of P.W-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.S.J, 1st Court-cum-Special Judge.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court-cum-
Judge, Special Court on S.C & S.T (POA), Act, Howrah

